

## SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2019

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

1676 CR 1G

CONCERNING THE PR	OPE	ERT	Y	7	60	ver	it House	Hall	16 etts	76 Cl	R 1G Tx. 77964			
DATE SIGNED BY SEL	LEF	AN	ID I	SNO	TC	A SL	JBSTITUTE FOR A	NY I	NSF	PECTI	TION OF THE PROPERTY AS ONS OR WARRANTIES THE SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	BU	YEF	₹
	cup	vina	the	Pro	pert	v If	unoccupied (by Selle	er\ h	nw.	lona s	since Seller has occupied the F	ron	ortv	2
APRIL	200	y <b>e</b> y	129	, (	app	roxir	mate date) or nev	er o	ccui	pied th	ne Property	юр	City	•0
Section 1. The Proper	ty h	as t	he it	ems	s ma	irke	d below: (Mark Yes	(Y),	No	(N), o		<i>/</i> .		
ltem	Y	N	U		Ite	m		Υ	N	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring			X		Lic	uid	Propane Gas:	X			Pump: sump grinder			X
Carbon Monoxide Det.			X				mmunity (Captive)	1		X	Rain Gutters	$\Box$	Y	۲.
Ceiling Fans			X			-	Property	X		1	Range/Stove	X	/	
Cooktop		Х	/		_	t Tu				X	Roof/Attic Vents			X
Dishwasher		χ			Int	erco	m System			x	Sauna	П	X	7.
Disposal		X			-	crow	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE			×	Smoke Detector	V	1.	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		Х			Οι	itdoc	or Grill			V	Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired			Х
Exhaust Fans		/-	X		Pa	tio/D	ecking		Y		Spa	H	×	
Fences	Y		/~				ng System	V	~		Trash Compactor	Н	~	1
Fire Detection Equip.	^		X		Po	11975		/~	X		TV Antenna	H		X
French Drain		V	1		Po	ol E	quipment		×		Washer/Dryer Hookup	V		_
Gas Fixtures		7	V				aint. Accessories		X		Window Screens	1	-	×
Natural Gas Lines		X	7-		Po	ol H	eater		X		Public Sewer System		X	
	200 27 2	<i>!</i>							,					
Item			-	Υ	N	U					onal Information			
Central A/C					X			nun	ibei	of un	its:			
Evaporative Coolers					X		number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units				メ			number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)					X		if yes, describe:		0020-0000	c over con				
Central Heat					X			nun		of un				
Other Heat				X			if yes, describe:		91		Touc HEATER	-	_	
Oven				X		-	number of ovens:			-	ctric gas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney					X	$\vdash$	wood gas lo	-	-		other:			
Carport					X X	-		atta				_		_
Garage Door Openers			-			$\vdash$		atta	cne	<u>a</u>	w.,			
Garage Door Openers Satellite Dish & Controls					×	~	number of units:	d fra	m.		number of remotes:		-	
Security System					~	X		337 333	_			15000		
Solar Panels	- 0.5			_	X	-	owned lease		_					40
Water Heater				1	X_		owned lease				nymah an af umita.	6		<u> </u>
Water Softener		-		X	Х		Y electric gas		her:	A Commission of the Control of the C	number of units:			_
Other Leased Items(s)					/*	X	<pre>/ owned lease if yes, describe:</pre>	u IIO	111.			_		_
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19  J. A. Loredo, Properties, 101 East 4th St. 1	Halletts				by: B	uyer		ınd S		R4	1	age i		

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Jorge Loredo

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

of Methamphetamine

Initialed by: Buyer. \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_

and Seller:

Page 2 of 6

Concernin	g the Property at	Guest House	Hallettsville, Tx.	77964	
If the ansv	ver to any of the iten	ns in Section 3 is yes, explai	in (attach additional sh	eets if necessary):	
*A sinc	ale blockable main dra	in may cause a suction entrapn	nent hazard for an individ	ual.	
Section 4.	Are you (Seller) a	aware of any item, equipm usly disclosed in this not	ent, or system in or o	on the Property that	is in need of repair, additional sheets if
Section 5	. Are you (Seller)	aware of any of the follow	ving conditions?* (M	ark Yes (Y) if you a	re aware and check
NEW SERVICE	partly as applicab	le. Mark No (N) if you are r	not aware.)		
<u>Y N</u>	Dropont flood incu	ırance coverage (if yes, atta	ah TVD 1414\		
- <del>*</del> <del>*</del> - <del>*</del> <del>*</del> - <del>*</del> <del>*</del> - <del>*</del> - <del>*</del> <del>*</del> <del>*</del> <del>*</del> <del>*</del> <del>*</del> <del>*</del> <del>*</del> <del>*</del>		due to a failure or brea	30	r a controlled or en	nergency release o
X	Previous flooding	due to a natural flood event	(if yes, attach TXR 14	14).	
_ <del>x</del>	Previous water p	enetration into a structure	on the Propertý due	to a natural flood	event (if yes, attach
- <del>*</del>		/ partly in a 100-year f fyes, attach TXR 1414).	loodplain (Special Flo	od Hazard Area-Zone	e A, V, A99, AE AO
_ <u>T</u>	Located wholly	/ partly in a 500-year flo	oodplain (Moderate Flo	od Hazard Area-Zone	e X (shaded)).
<u>_ x</u>	Located wholly	/ partly in a floodway (if	yes, attach TXR 1414	.).	
	Located wholly	partly in a flood pool.			
$-\dot{\chi}$	Locatedwholly	partly in a reservoir.	# a		
If the ans	wer to any of the ab	ove is yes, explain (attach a	dditional sheets as neo	cessary):	***
	, conserved the second				
*For p	urposes of this notice:	2		The second secon	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
which	is designated as Zon	any area of land that: (A) is ic e A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, high risk of flooding; and (C) m	or AR on the map; (B)	has a one percent ann	nual chance of flooding
area,	which is designated o	s any area of land that: (A) is in the map as Zone X (shaded moderate risk of flooding.	identified on the flood in t); and (B) has a two-ter	surance rate map as a nths of one percent ann	moderate flood hazard nual chance of flooding
		a adjacent to a reservoir that lie ion under the management of t			the reservoir and that i
		means the most recent flood is surance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C.		the Federal Emergent	y Management Agenc
of a ri	ver or other watercour	that is identified on the flood in se and the adjacent land areas cumulatively increasing the wa	that must be reserved for	or the discharge of a bas	se flood, also referred to
		impoundment project operated water in a designated surface a	roo of land		hat is intended to retail
/TXR-1406	3) 09-01-19	Initialed by: Buver:	and Seller: ,	54h.	Page 3 of 6

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 vww.zipLogix.com

Henneke- 1676

1676 CR 1G

Concerning	the Property at 6 weg 7 House Hallettsville, Tx. 77964
Section 6. provider, in	Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with any insurance ncluding the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?*yes _X no If yes, explain (attach additional ecessary):
Even wirisk, and structure	
Administra	Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business tion (SBA) for flood damage to the Property?yes X no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets as
not aware.	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are
<u> </u>	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
$-\not\succeq$	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following:  Name of association:
9.	Manager's name: Phone:
	Manager's name:Phone:  Fees or assessments are: \$perand are:mandatoryvoluntary  Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property?yes (\$)no  If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice.
_ <del>X</del>	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following:  Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
_ <u>χ</u>	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
$- \stackrel{\star}{\lambda}$	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
$-\bar{\chi}$	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
_ <u>*</u>	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
_ <del>*</del>	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold.  If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
_ <del>*</del>	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.
<u> </u>	The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system retailer.
_ *	Any portion of the Property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district.
If the answ	rer to any of the items in Section 8 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
(TXR-1406)	09-01-19 Initialed by: Buyer:,and Seller:

Concerning the Prop	erty at	T House	1676 CI Hallettsville,		_
		and the following			
2					- Table - Tabl
Section 9. Seller_	_ has ½ has not at	tached a survey	of the Property		L. Vander and the second
Section 10. Within persons who reg	the last 4 years,	have you (spections and	Seller) received who are eithe	d any written in	inspection reports from inspectors or otherwise te-the-following:
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspe	ctor		No. of Pages
And the second s					
		Section Control			
Note: A buyer				n of the current cor chosen by the buy	ndition of the Property. ver.
Section 11. Check	any tax exemption(s)	which you (Sel	ller) currently cla		rty:
Homestead	agement $\frac{\lambda}{\lambda}$	Senior Citizen		Disabled	Veteran
Other:	igement	<u>x</u> Agricultural		Disabled Unknown	Votoran
Section 12. Have y	ou (Seller) ever filed	l a claim for da	mage, other tha	an flood damage,	, to the Property with any
insurance provider	? _ yes 💢 no				
insurance claim or		d in a legal pro	ceeding) and no	t used the procee	Property (for example, an eds to make the repairs for
.4800 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910					
		4. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	napter 766 of the Hea				e with the smoke detector s. If no or unknown, explain.
				A Constitution of the second	
installed in acc including perfo	ordance with the require	ements of the build ower source requi	ding code in effect rements. If you do	in the area in which not know the buildir	working smoke detectors the dwelling is located, ng code requirements in formation.
family who will impairment froi the seller to in:	reside in the dwelling is m a licensed physician; a	s hearing-impaired nd (3) within 10 da the hearing-impai	; (2) the buyer give ys after the effectiv red and specifies to	es the seller written re date, the buyer ma he locations for insta	a member of the buyer's evidence of the hearing akes a written request for allation. The parties may to install.
					and that no person, including ny material information.
Signature of Seller	mehl	08/27/ Date	Signature of S	eller	Date
Printed Name:	structed or influenced welfil . John He	wreke	Printed Name:		
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19		/: Buyer:	, and Sell	er: <i>R.H.</i> ,	Page 5 of 6

Henneke- 1676

Concerning the Property at	Guest House	1676 CR 1G Hallettsville, Tx. 77964	
ADDITIONAL MOTIOTO TO F	NIVED.		

## ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <a href="www.txdps.state.tx.us">www.txdps.state.tx.us</a>. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- (6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

Electric: 6 nadebube Valley	phone #: <u> </u>
Sewer:	phone #:
Water:	phone #:
Cable:	phone #:
Trash:	phone #:
Natural Gas:	phone #:
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet:	phone #:

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:,	and Seller: RHH,	Page 6 of 6
	Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile F	Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com	Henneke- 1676

## LR TEXAS REALTORS

## INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CC	NCI	1676 CR 1G - EXTRA HOME ERNING THE PROPERTY AT Guest House Hallettsville, Tx. 77964	
		SCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:	
	(1)	Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank Aerobic Treatment	Unknown
	(2)	Type of Distribution System:	<b>⊠</b> Unknown
	(3)	Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System:	Unknown
	(4)	Installer:	∭gUnknown
	(5)	Approximate Age:	₩ Unknown
В.	MA	INTENANCE INFORMATION:	
	(1)	Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on-site sewer facility?  If yes, name of maintenance contractor:  Phone:  Contract expiration date:  Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treatment and certain non-sewer facilities.)	
	(2)	Approximate date any tanks were last pumped?	
	(3)	Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer facility?  If yes, explain:	Yes No
	(4)	Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available for review?	Yes No
C.	PL	ANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:	
	(1)	The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached:  planning materials permit for original installation final inspection when OS maintenance contract manufacturer information warranty information	SF was installed
	(2)	"Planning materials" are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sewe submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site sex	r facility that are wer facility.
	(3)	It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-sit transferred to the buyer.	te sewer facility
(TX	R-14	07) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer,and Seller 4	Page 1 of 2
, J. A.		Properties, 101 East 4th St. Haillettsville TX 77964 Phone: 361-798-9488 Fax: 361-798-	9489 Henneke- 1676 CR

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

R. John Gernehe	05/20/19		
Signature of Seller R. John Henneke	Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date